
         भारतीय विज्ञान विक्षा एिं अनसंुधान संस्थान मोहाली 

                शिक्षा मंत्रालय, भारत सरकार द्वारा स्थाशित 
                                                            सकै्टर  18, नॉलजे वसटी, प॰ ओ॰ मनोली, एस॰ ए॰ एस॰ नगर,  मोहाली, पंजाब - 804041 

I     INDIAN INSTITUTE OF SCIENCE EDUCATION AND RESEARCH MOHALI 
              (Estd. By Ministry of Education, Govt of India)                                                                                                                                                                           

               Sector-81, Knowledge city, PO-Manauli, SAS Nagar Mohali-140306, Punjab 

                                                         PAN No. - AAAAI1781K    GST No. 03AAAAI1781K2ZS 

●    Phone : +91-172-2240121  ●  Fax : +91-172-2240124, 2240266   ●    http://www.iisermohali.ac.in    ● Email: stores@iisermohali.ac.in 

CPPP/Institute Website 
 

 

IISERM(1681)24/25-Pur/CHA                                                                Dated: 26-03-2025 
 

 

 

 

शदु्धिपत्र –II / CORRIGENDUM –II 
 

 

Refer to IISER Mohali e-Tender notice Ref. No. IISERM(1681)24/25-Pur/CHA dated 14-02-2025 for 

“Appointment of Custom House and Clearance-cum-Consolidation Agent”, Knowledge City, PO. 

Manauli S.A.S. Nagar, Mohali, Punjab-140306. The on-line submission of bid date is further extended in 

the referred NIT/tender due to amendment in NIT, as given in tabular form.  

 
Sr.No.            Details of Specifications of the Stores Amendment  

in NIT 

1. Amendment in Clause/NIT As per 

Annexure-A 

 

Revised date and Time:  

S. No. Description Extended Due date/Time 

01 Closing Date & Time (Online) submission  08
th

 April 2025 upto 2:30 PM 

02 Opening Date & Time of Technical Bid 09
th

 April 2025 upto 3:30 PM 

 
*Bidders are requested to furnish bid incorporating the above changes/ amendment/s.  

 

For any information, other modifications and/or corrigendum may kindly visit IISER Mohali websites 

http://www.iisermohali.ac.in/ & cppp portal https:/eprocure.gov.in/eprocure/app 

 
 

      Sd/- 

सहायक कुऱसचिव (क्रय तथा भडंार) 
Assistant Registrar (Stores & Purchase) 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

          

mailto:stores@iisermohali.ac.in
http://www.iisermohali.ac.in/


ANNEXURE-A 

Sr. 

No. 

Details / Clause etc. as per NIT AMENDMENT IN NIT 

 1. Technical bid Check List Clause no. 8  

Experience of handling either two perishable and 

one live animal shipments (Firms should produce 

copies of bills of entry (BOE) along with AWB, two 

for Perishable and 1 live animal shipment during 

last three years (2022-23, 2023-24 & 2024-25). 

Two perishable and one live animal shipments 

during 03 financial years i.e. (2022-23, 2023-24 

& 2024-25). 

2. Page No. 1 of NIT  

Clause d): MSMEs in India registered with 

appropriate authority as per latest notification shall 

be exempted from EMD payment provided they are 

registered for the item being quoted. Micro & 

MSME/NSIC and Firms registered and the firms 

registered with concerned Ministries/ Departments, 

the bidders are exempted from payment of Tender 

Fee/EMD as per GOI notifications/GFR (2017) and 

Ministry of Finance OM No. F.9/4/2020-PPD dated 

12 November 2020, are required to furnish 

Annexure IV. 

EMD Exemption applicable as per GOI norms. 

3. Technical bid Check List Clause no. 4  

Registered member of IATA, FIATA, ISO and 

MTO (As per Sr. No. 31 of Tender) 

Please comply as per NIT. 

4. 4. Point no. 48 at page no. 6 of NIT Loading – 

unloading charges –revised  
The revised  manpower rates are as follows: 

Fixed Manpower Charges per shipment 

S.No Weight Amount  

(in Rs.) 

1. Upto 100 Kgs  1000/- 

2. 101 Kgs to 500 Kgs  1200/- 

3. 501 Kgs to 750 Kgs 1500/- 

4. 751 Kgs to 1000 Kgs 2000/- 

5. Above 1000 Kgs 3000/- 

Fixed Loading Charges per shipment 

S.No Weight Amount  

(in Rs.) 

1. Forklift/Crane upto 100 

Kgs  

2000/- 

2. Forklift/Crane from 

101-500 Kgs  

3500/- 

3. Forklift/Crane above 

500 Kgs  

5000/- 

* Payable only, if the services are utilized. 
 

5. Financial bid 

5. Category VI at page no. 9 of NIT EXW charges- 

Ex-works charges (For Ex-works consignments) up 

to FCA/FOB through air and sea freight (for any 

country/volume, quote one rate) 

Same as pre NIT 



6. GENERAL CONDITIONS (A) page no.2 

2 of NIT  

The Clearing Agent should have minimum 6 (total) 

years’ experience for doing work as Clearing and 

Forwarding Agent/Bidders also should have 

successfully executed minimum 50 shipments 2021-

2022, 100 shipments for year 2022-23 and 2023-24 

per clients each year during the last three Calendar 

years (i.e., 2021, 2022 & 2023) with any Govt. 

Institutes, such as (IITs/IISERs/NITs) 

Departments/Public Sector Undertakings/ CSIR 

Labs / ICAR / ICMR / DRDO / Educational 

Institutes/ Central Universities.  

Instead of minimum of 50 shipments in 2021-

2022, 100 shipments for years 2022-23, and 

2023-24 each year during the last three 

Calendar years (i.e., 2021, 2022 & 2023). 

 

May be read as 50 shipments in 2021-2022, 100 

shipments for years 2022-23, and 2023-24 during 

the financial year as per year in any Govt. 

Institutes, such as (IITs/IISERs/NITs 

Departments/Public Sector Undertakings/ CSIR 

Labs / ICAR / ICMR / DRDO / Educational 

Institutes/ Central Universities/Private Limited 

Companies. 

7. GENERAL CONDITIONS (A) page no.2 of NIT 

4. The bidder should have network for handling of 

consolidation. Please enclose a list of your 

authorized freight forwarders / overseas agents with 

their details, address, telephone & fax number, 

email address, contact person. 

To be provided as per Clause GENERAL 

CONDITIONS Clause A-4 of NIT 

8. 35. The agency should have at least six (06) years’ 

experience in the business of consolidation and 

custom clearance. A declaration in this regard is 

required to been enclosed. 

Freight forwarding and custom clearance. 

Shipment in own console, CHA licence and 

console licence both are in same name. 

9. Additional Information 

Please confirm the location of the Airport i.e. 

Chandigarh or Delhi Airport 

In near future, if Chandigarh International 

Airport starts facilities of import/exports of 

the goods, custom clearance; then CHA has to 

use the same facility from Chandigarh 

accordingly. The bidder is required to furnish 

undertaking to this effect. 

10. ANNEXURE-I:  Undertaking by the Bidder page 

no.11 of NIT: 

22. CHA shall furnish to IISER Mohali Quarterly 

Progress Report giving details such as (i) Institute 

purchase order No. (ii) Brief description of items 

and quantity (iii) AWB No. (iv) Date when 

documents are shared with CHA and date of landing 

of shipment in India (Any Airport/Seaport) (v) Date 

of clearance and date of delivery to IISER Mohali. 

(vi) Remarks, in case of inordinate delay in clearing 

the consignment, the reason for the same. 

The CHA is required to provide monthly data by 

providing details of shipment, AWB and with 

landing details due clearance etc. as required in 

NIT. 

11.  3. Financial Bid - Category VIII (Transportation 

Charges): 

Transportation charges from CHA warehouse/ Delhi 

to IISER Mohali upto concerned lab  

(irrespective of quantity and volume/volumetric weight)  

The rates to be quoted in BOQ/ Financial  

Bid as against the rows no. 8.1 to 8.5 in BOQ, 

per details given below: 

 

 

Tata 407 or equivalent In BOQ serial no. 8.1 

DCM Truck or equivalent In BOQ serial no. 8.2 

19/20 ft. Truck In BOQ serial no. 8.3 

   20 ft. Trailer In BOQ serial no. 8.4 

40  ft. Trailer In BOQ serial no. 8.5 

* The upper limit charges fixed for per vehicle.  

 


